B8/24/23, 5:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 45448317

Emmﬁm[ﬂ& Report Date: April 17, 2023 | 10:47 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2018 CHEVROLET SILVERADO K1500 LTZ

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
3GCUKSECY)G629828

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 150,072 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 4 Service Records Found
: Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Neo Import Record Found

4 Q‘*} This vehicle history report is based on infermation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of April 17, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehlcie, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed declsion, '

|

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=icMDzFlaRF2¢7 GpF2GMBULTRMoZ2j7C
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
m:é;oz;;;; e s Mw};nanimba' o - e e b b b e e e om0 o et
Clatm: Collision Not Reported
@ 2020 May 2 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Left Rear Side | Estimate Date: 2020 Jun 2 $1,426.78
Claim: Colliston Left Rear Not Reported
& 2020 Dec 15 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $616.40
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reported
@ 2020 Dec 18 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2021 Jan 5 $2,267.28
© 2021)ans Winnipeg. Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $2,267.28
Claim: Collision Front Not Reported
& 2021 Apr 10 Manitoha, Canada
Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: n/a $1,930.33
Claim: Non-collision Rear Not Reported
& 2022 Jul 11 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2022 Aug 8 $1,607.69
Claim: Callision N $0,00

Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2021 Aug26 100,890 KM

West End Tire
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Tire{s) mounted

2022 May 27 132,282 KM

Great Canadian Oll Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/ivhr. carfax.ca/?id=icMDzFIéRF2cTGpF2GMBULTRItoZ2j7C

Vehicle serviced

*

L3

Maintenance inspection completed
Flulds checked
0il and filter changed
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
B B +  Light bulk{s) replaced
2022 jul 18 138,317 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET WINNIPEG Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Drivabllity/performance checked
+  Qll and fliter changed
+  Engine checked
+  Transmlsslon checked
2022 Nov 3 150,079 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET WINNIPEG Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

+ Oil and filter changed

@’%@ Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall Informatlon and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GW's website.

s#ic Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=icMDzFlaRF2¢7 GpF2GMBULTR/toZ2j7C

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2019 Mar 1% Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada First Owner Reported

Previous Uise: Commercial

2019 Oct1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2020 Feb 12 Collision
Manltoba, Canada

2020 May 2 46,417 KM Collision Left Rear
Manitcha, Canada

2020 May 2 46,418 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2020-06-02
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Left Rear Side

2020 Cct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadfan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Previcus Use; Commerclal

2020 Dec 15 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada

2020 Dec 15 Insurance Recards Non-colllsion Estimate Date: nfa
Maniteba, Canada Front

2020 Dec 18 74,060 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date; 2021-01-05

Front Center

3GCUKSECS[G629828
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

. ' ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 )an 8 Colllsion Front
Winnlpeg, Manitcba, Canada

2021 Jan 8 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Wlnnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front

2021 Apr 10 Non-collision Rear
Manitoba, Canada

20271 Apr 10 Insurance Records Nan-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Rear

2021 Aug 26 100,890 KM West End Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2024 Cct Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2022 May 27 132,282 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2022 Jul 11 Collision

2022 jul 11 Insurance Recerds Estlmate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-08-08
Winnipegd, Manltoba, Canada Not Available

2022 Jul18 138,317 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET Service Record Vehicle serviced
WINNIPEG
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2022 Aug 8 140,967 KM Independent Source Gdometer reading
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2022 Cct 1 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2022 Nov 3 150,072 KM MURRAY CHEVRCLET Service Record Vehicle serviced
WINNIPEG
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle history repors Is complled from multipfe data sources, [tis nat always pessible for CARFAX Canada ULC or s source data providers to abtain complete Information cn any one vehlicle. For example, there may be other ttle, krands,
reglstrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odemeter readings or other Information where discrapancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Ks source data
providers receive data and information fram external sources balieved to he rellable, hut no responsihility Is assumed hy CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errars, naccuracles er omissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-s wherels bagis, and CARFAX Canada and lls source data providers further expreszly disclalm all warcanties, express o Implisd, Including any warranties of Umeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty o fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this repert of [ts contents, Neither CARFAX Canada noi any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any report or any lnformatlen contained within a report,
Including the accuiracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Informalion, Other Information about the vehicle that is the subject maiter of this vehicle history repory, including problems, may not have been reported to CAREAX
Canada, Use this raport as one Impertant tool, along with a vehicle inspectfon and test drive, to maka a battar decision about your next Used <ar, By chtalning, raviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to ba bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Condltfons of Use and any CARFAX Canads End User License Agresments as each may be amended frem time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Usa

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

https:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id=icMDzFlaRF2c7GpF2GMGULTR/10Z2]7C
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